

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 327 OF 2011
[FOR RPELIMINARY HEARING]

DR (MRS.) RINKU DEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. PARTHA PRATIM DHANG Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, we stay further proceedings
in Miscellaneous Case No. 92 of 2008 titled Dr.
(Mrs.) Rinky Dey V. Dr. Partha Pratim Dhang
pending in the court of the learned chief
Judicial Magistrate, Sonitpur at Tezpur, Assam.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER